Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Derwent Information Limited		107/20/2004	CORPORATION: UNITED KINGDOM

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Thomson Scientific Limited	
Street Address:	14 Great Queen Street	
City:	London	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Postal Code:	WC2B 5DF	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: UNITED KINGDOM	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 13

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	76580699	DERWENT
Serial Number:	74553127	DERWENT
Serial Number:	76471483	DERWENT ANALYTICS
Serial Number:	76327156	DERWENT BIOTECHNOLOGY RESOURCE
Serial Number:	75586552	DERWENT DISCOVERY
Serial Number:	76261280	DERWENT GENESEQ
Serial Number:	76261538	DERWENT GENESEQ FASTALERT
Serial Number:	76582464	DERWENT PATENT STATUS FILE
Serial Number:	75040311	DERWENT PATENTS CITATION INDEX
Serial Number:	76386780	DERWENT WEB OF SOFTWARE
Serial Number:	76261279	DERWENT WORLD PATENTS INDEX
Serial Number:	76427445	IP MATTERS
Serial Number:	76413764	WEB OF NANOTECHNOLOGY

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003206 FRAME: 0668

900037473

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (203)539-7774

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 203-539-8795

Email: trademarks@thomson.com

Correspondent Name: The Thomson Corporation

Address Line 1: 1 Station Place

Address Line 4: Stamford, CONNECTICUT 06902

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: The Thomson Corporation

Address Line 1: 1 Station Place
Address Line 2: Edward A. Friedland

Address Line 4: Stamford, CONNECTICUT 06902

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Paula K. Upson
Signature:	/pku/
Date:	12/08/2005

Total Attachments: 1

source=Name Change Dwnt Ltd. to TSL#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003206 FRAME: 0669



CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION ON CHANGE OF NAME

Company No. 756619

The Registrar of Companies for England and Wales hereby certifies that DERWENT INFORMATION LIMITED

having by special resolution changed its name, is now incorporated under the name of THOMSON SCIENTIFIC LIMITED

Given at Companies House, Cardiff, the 20th July 2004





TRADEMARK, CO06A REEL: 003206 FRAME: 0670

RECORDED: 12/08/2005